

Technical Specifications

Thai Break[®] Cold Cream / Sorbet

Description

Semi-processed product for ice-cream/sorbet only for industries, not allowed for direct consumption.

Product characteristics

Aspect: homogeneous and fluid mixture of powder

Colour: typical

Smell: typical of coffee

Taste: typical of coffee with a note of ginseng

Nutritional values

Average values referred to 100 g of product (based on references and not on analysis)

Energy value: 1901,4 kJ / 452,7 kcal

Fat: 13,9 g of which saturated fatty acids: 12,9 g

Carbohydrates: 80,2 g of which sugars: 49,6 g

Protein: 1,8 g

Salt: 0,3 g

Microbiological characteristics

Total plate count < 10.000 ufc/g

Coliforms < 10 ufc/g

E. Coli Assente/g

Yeasts and moulds < 100 ufc/g

Staphylococcus aureus Assente/g

Salmonella spp Assente/25 g

Indication for use

1,300 Kg of product, 2,500 litres of water.

Shelf life and storage

36 months

Keep in cool place away from fire.

Packaging

15,600 Kg cartons (12 bags x Kg. 1,300)

Ingredients

Sugar, maltodextrins from maize, refined coconut fat, dehydrated glucose syrup from maize, dextrose from maize, coffee powder (3,85%), **MILK PROTEINS** (sodium caseinate), emulsifying agent: E472/b, thickening agents: E466, E417, E412, ginseng root extract (0,04%), flavouring.

Allergens Regulation (UE) 1169/2011 (Annex II)

ALLERGENS	Presence of the allergene directly in raw material	Possibile presence for cross contamination	Form in which the allergene is present
CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and product thereof	NO	NO	
CRUSTACEAN and product thereof	NO	NO	
EGG and product thereof	NO	NO	
FISH and product thereof	NO	NO	
PEANUTS and product thereof	NO	NO	
SOY and product thereof	NO	NO	
MILK and product thereof (including lactose)	YES		Milk proteins (sodium caseinate)
SHELL FRUIT i.e. almonds (<i>Amigdalus communis L.</i>), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashew nuts (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts [<i>Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh) K. Koch</i>], Brasil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachios (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), Macadamia (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>) and product thereof	NO	NO	
CELERY and product thereof	NO	NO	
MUSTARD and product thereof	NO	NO	
SESAM and product thereof	NO	NO	
SULFUR DIOXIDE and SULFITES more than 10 mg/Kg or 10 mg/l express as SO ₂	NO	NO	
LUPIN and product thereof	NO	NO	
SHELLFISHES and product thereof	NO	NO	

OGM: free from OGM as from Reg. CE n. 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 and subsequent amendments